Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## TRIO INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS GROUP LIMITED

## 致豐工業電子集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1710)

## SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Reference is made to the announcement of Trio Industrial Electronics Group Limited (the "Company") dated 28 March 2024 in relation to, among other things, the delay in publication of 2023 Audited Annual Results (the "Announcement"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange will be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 2 April 2024, pending the publication of the 2023 Audited Annual Results by the Company.

The Company will publish further announcement(s) to inform its shareholders and potential investors any material developments in connection with the above matter as and when appropriate.

By order of the Board
Trio Industrial Electronics Group Limited
Wong Sze Chai

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 1 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Wong Sze Chai (Chairman), Mr. Tai Leung Lam, Mr. Joseph Mac Carthy, and Mr. Lo Ka Kei Jun as executive Directors, Mr. Kwan Tak Sum Stanley as non-executive Director, and Mr. Fung Chun Chung, Mr. Hau Siu Laam and Ms. Law Ying Wai Denise as independent non-executive Directors.